

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3537 OF 2001

KUNNASHADA MUTHUKOYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADMINISTRATOR U.T. OF LAKSHADWEEP & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even on second call none appears for the appellant. Appeal is
dismissed in default.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3537 OF 2001

KUNNASHADA MUTHUKOYA

.....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

ADMINISTRATOR U.T. OF
LAKSHADWEEP & ANR.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Even on second call none appears for the appellant. Appeal is
dismissed in default.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
October 30, 2007.

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)